
2021-2022 Southern Utah University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-12   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jones, Tevian 28-28 821 29.3 134-342 .392 55-177 .311 87-107 .813 18 114 132 4.7 56 0 23 57 3 20 410 14.6
03 Knight III, John 35-33 1137 32.5 186-348 .534 7-23 .304 122-190 .642 40 112 152 4.3 84 3 142 116 19 67 501 14.3
12 Fausett, Maizen 34-33 1019 30.0 155-313 .495 37-113 .327 59-83 .711 93 174 267 7.9 69 3 33 33 13 21 406 11.9
04 Marin, Dre 32-32 1034 32.3 120-288 .417 66-164 .402 45-55 .818 12 94 106 3.3 83 2 72 62 6 35 351 11.0
14 Spurgin, Jason 35-35 819 23.4 109-169 .645 9-25 .360 59-83 .711 58 125 183 5.2 76 1 32 44 29 14 286 8.2
15 Butler, Harrison 34-6 730 21.5 95-224 .424 25-84 .298 54-77 .701 26 114 140 4.1 67 1 37 50 9 19 269 7.9
02 Moody, Aanen 35-7 667 19.1 74-170 .435 53-132 .402 28-32 .875 8 69 77 2.2 64 0 32 17 0 17 229 6.5
24 Moore, Marquis 26-0 248 9.5 30-73 .411 14-43 .326 16-26 .615 14 44 58 2.2 25 0 8 11 0 4 90 3.5
00 Anderson, Amound 3-0 28 9.3 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 4-7 .571 0 4 4 1.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 3.3
13 Barnes, Dee 24-0 187 7.8 25-61 .410 10-37 .270 12-15 .800 4 16 20 0.8 17 0 6 6 1 4 72 3.0
01 Fleming, Nick 32-1 356 11.1 29-85 .341 14-48 .292 17-27 .630 5 34 39 1.2 48 0 36 25 3 10 89 2.8
25 Muhammad, Malik 10-0 51 5.1 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 7 15 1.5 5 0 0 1 4 1 7 0.7
33 Williams, Martel 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7100 202.9 962-2088 .461 292-851 .343 504-706 .714 354 962 1316 37.6 596 10 422 443 87 212 2720 77.71
Opponents 7100 202.9 912-2073 .440 276-808 .342 438-582 .753 274 876 1150 32.9 620 13 429 429 116 206 2538 72.51

Team Statistics SUU OPP
SCORING 2720 2538
    Points Per Game 77.7 72.5
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 962-2088 912-2073
    Field Goal Pct .461 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 292-851 276-808
    3PT FG Pct .343 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 504-706 438-582
    FT Pct .714 .753
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.5
REBOUNDS 1316 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 422 429
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 443 429
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 212 206
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.9
BLOCKS 87 116
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 26,216 48,410
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,639 16-3,026
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,019

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southern Utah 1205 1481 6 5 2720
Opponents 1172 1331 6 12 2538

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 BETHESDA (CA) W 116-74 1,300
11/12/21 at Dixie St. L 76-83 4,105
11/15/21 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 51-70 2,031
11/18/21 at California L (2 OT) 68-75 3,977
11/23/21 vs Yale W (OT) 88-85 573
11/24/21 vs Bowling Green W 87-73 388

* 12/02/21 at Eastern Wash. W 89-76 1,344
* 12/04/21 at Idaho W 81-75 1,043

12/08/21 UTAH VALLEY W 60-56 2,053
12/11/21 ST. KATHERINE W 100-61 977
12/18/21 at Michigan L 50-87 12,445
12/22/21 DIXIE ST. W 87-59 2,638

* 12/30/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 64-51 1,261
* 01/01/22 NORTHERN COLO. L 81-91 865
* 01/17/22 PORTLAND ST. W 86-76 1,811
* 01/22/22 IDAHO ST. W 86-74 1,033
* 01/24/22 WEBER ST. L 84-92 3,133
* 01/27/22 at Portland St. W (OT) 85-82 784
* 01/31/22 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 78-66 1,239
* 02/03/22 IDAHO W 75-59 2,033
* 02/05/22 EASTERN WASH. W 84-72 1,876
* 02/07/22 at Montana L 67-78 2,947
* 02/12/22 at Sacramento St. W 83-57 503
* 02/14/22 at Northern Colo. L 95-100 1,024
* 02/19/22 MONTANA ST. L 71-76 1,360
* 02/21/22 at Northern Ariz. W 79-48 903
* 02/24/22 MONTANA W 82-74 1,817
* 03/01/22 at Montana St. L 53-69 3,288
* 03/03/22 at Idaho St. W 79-71 1,334
* 03/05/22 at Weber St. W 80-70 6,166

03/10/22 vs Portland St. L 65-77 2,096
03/16/22 KENT ST. W 83-79 1,316
03/22/22 at UTEP W 82-69 3,510
03/26/22 PORTLAND W 77-66 1,504
03/28/22 at Fresno St. L 48-67 3,006

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Southern Utah University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jones, Tevian 18-18 542 30.1 92-224 .411 36-109 .330 58-70 .829 12 80 92 5.1 41 0 16 33 1 15 278 15.4
03 Knight III, John 20-18 664 33.2 95-195 .487 7-16 .438 75-116 .647 24 60 84 4.2 52 3 93 56 11 45 272 13.6
12 Fausett, Maizen 19-18 574 30.2 85-165 .515 20-49 .408 43-60 .717 50 99 149 7.8 47 3 16 20 7 13 233 12.3
04 Marin, Dre 17-17 548 32.2 64-148 .432 31-79 .392 25-34 .735 5 37 42 2.5 51 1 40 28 0 18 184 10.8
14 Spurgin, Jason 20-20 455 22.8 71-101 .703 7-15 .467 37-54 .685 32 71 103 5.2 39 0 16 22 16 7 186 9.3
15 Butler, Harrison 20-2 456 22.8 65-136 .478 17-47 .362 36-52 .692 14 69 83 4.2 41 1 20 32 7 12 183 9.2
02 Moody, Aanen 20-6 398 19.9 51-100 .510 36-77 .468 18-19 .947 4 43 47 2.4 36 0 20 9 0 5 156 7.8
13 Barnes, Dee 11-0 99 9.0 10-29 .345 5-19 .263 3-4 .750 3 10 13 1.2 6 0 2 1 0 2 28 2.5
01 Fleming, Nick 18-1 181 10.1 13-37 .351 7-19 .368 7-13 .538 4 12 16 0.9 23 0 14 12 3 8 40 2.2
24 Moore, Marquis 13-0 99 7.6 8-30 .267 3-17 .176 3-4 .750 3 17 20 1.5 7 0 0 3 0 2 22 1.7
25 Muhammad, Malik 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 554-1166 .475 169-447 .378 305-428 .713 190 522 712 35.6 345 8 237 223 45 127 1582 79.10
Opponents 4025 201.3 519-1140 .455 168-471 .357 251-328 .765 144 488 632 31.6 357 9 242 252 61 95 1457 72.85

Team Statistics SUU OPP
SCORING 1582 1457
    Points Per Game 79.1 72.9
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1166 519-1140
    Field Goal Pct .475 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-447 168-471
    3PT FG Pct .378 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-428 251-328
    FT Pct .713 .765
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 12.6
REBOUNDS 712 632
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 237 242
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 223 252
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 127 95
    Steals Per Game 6.4 4.8
BLOCKS 45 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 16,428 19,336
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,643 10-1,934
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Utah 695 879 8 1582
Opponents 668 784 5 1457

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Eastern Wash. W 89-76 1344
12/04/21 at  Idaho W 81-75 1043
12/30/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 64-51 1261
01/01/22 NORTHERN COLO. L 81-91 865
01/17/22 PORTLAND ST. W 86-76 1811
01/22/22 IDAHO ST. W 86-74 1033
01/24/22 WEBER ST. L 84-92 3133
01/27/22 at  Portland St. W (OT) 85-82 784
01/31/22 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 78-66 1239
02/03/22 IDAHO W 75-59 2033
02/05/22 EASTERN WASH. W 84-72 1876
02/07/22 at  Montana L 67-78 2947
02/12/22 at  Sacramento St. W 83-57 503
02/14/22 at  Northern Colo. L 95-100 1024
02/19/22 MONTANA ST. L 71-76 1360
02/21/22 at  Northern Ariz. W 79-48 903
02/24/22 MONTANA W 82-74 1817
03/01/22 at  Montana St. L 53-69 3288
03/03/22 at  Idaho St. W 79-71 1334
03/05/22 at  Weber St. W 80-70 6166


